Village of Warburg Bylaw # 163/19

A BYLAW OF THE VILLAGE OF WARBURG, IN THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA TO ADOPT THE LEDUC COUNTY/VILLAGE OF WARBURG INTERMUNICIPAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN.

WHEREAS, the Council of the Village of Warburg deems it to be in the public interest to adopt the Leduc County/Village of Warburg Intermunicipal Development Plan;

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved that the Council of the Village of Warburg, duly assembled, hereby enacts as follows:

The Leduc County/Village of Warburg Intermunicipal Development Plan be adopted as per the attached "Schedule A" forming part of this Bylaw.

This Bylaw shall take effect on the date of the third reading.

Read a first time this 8th day of April, 2019.

SEAL

SEAL

Mayor Kevin Maine

Christine Pankewitz Municipal Administrator

Read a second time this 12th day of August, A.D. 2019. Read a third time this 12th day of August, A.D. 2019.

Mayor Kevin Maine

Christine Papkewitz Municipal Administrator